

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 898 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Arun S/o Ganpat Kolhe

....PETITIONER

V/S

The Additional Commissioner, Amravati

....RESPONDENT

Division, Amravati And Others

ABHIJEET P. DESHMUKH for Petitioner

(FOR R 3 TO 5) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 21st June, 2024

P.C. :

Issue fresh notice to R-6 returnable 26/7/24

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)