

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 898 OF 2023

In
STAMP NO. OF

Arun S/o Ganpat KolhePETITIONER
V/S

The Additional Commissioner, AmravatiRESPONDENT
Division, Amravati And Others

ABHIJEET P. DESHMUKH for Petitioner
(FOR R 3 TO 5) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 13th September, 2024

P.C. :

None present, copy be supplied within one week. Thereafter
issue notice to R-6 returnable on 25/10/2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)