

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 898 OF 2023

In
STAMP NO. OF

Arun S/o Ganpat KolhePETITIONER
V/S

The Additional Commissioner, AmravatiRESPONDENT
Division, Amravati And Others

ABHIJEET P. DESHMUKH for Petitioner
(FOR R 3 TO 5) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 31st January, 2025

P.C. :

returnable date of notice is extended by 28/03/2025, meanwhile
counsel to file CAW for correct & detial address of R. No. 4

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)