

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.898 OF 2023

Arun s/o Ganpat Kolhe Vs. The Additional Commissioner, Amravati
Division, Amravati and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri A.P. Deshmukh, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri N.R. Rode, AGP / APP for respondent/State.
Shri P.K. Mohta, Advocate for respondent nos.3 to 5.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 28.01.2026.

1. Since the respondents are seeking time to file reply, Tahsildar shall not act upon the orders impugned till next date of hearing.
2. Stand over to 11.02.2026.

(M.W. Chandwani, J.)

Wagh