



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 898 OF 2023

SHRI ARUN S/O GANPAT KOLHE

Vrs.

THE ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, AMRAVATI DIVISION, AMRAVATI AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri A. P. Deshmukh, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms. D. V. Sapkal, A. G. P. for respondent Nos.1 and 2.
Shri P. K. Mohta, Advocate for respondent Nos.3 to 5.

CORAM: M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 25/02/2026.

1. By consent, stand over to 18/03/2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[JUDGE]

Choulwar